
Project Owner: Woodhaven-Brownstown School DIstrict

Project Name: District Multimedia Upgrades

Issue Date: January 5, 2024

ADDENDUMNO. 1
This Addendum No. 1 of the Technology Request for Bid for the above referenced
project hereby amends, supplements and/or augments all prior issued document(s)
as described herein, and becomes an inseparable part of the Contract Documents,
superseding all previous, contrary and/or conflicting information.

AD1 - 1

Section 27.41.16.2.07.D. is hereby modified as follows:

D. One (1) Audio Mixer

1. Acceptable Manufacturer(s)

a. Allen and Heath

1. CQ-10B

b. Or equal

2. Mixer shall have a minimum of Sixteen (16) XLR-1/4” mic/line inputs.

3. Mixer shall have a minimum of Two (2) XLR Main outputs.

4. Mixer shall have wireless communication for remote control via iPad.

5. Contractor shall provide all cabling and mounting hardware to support
a fully functioning system.

Bid ID: 3016 Communications by Design, Inc.
Addendum #1 Issued: January 15, 2024 Proprietary Information – All Rights Reserved

AD1 - 1



Section 27.41.16.2.07.B. is hereby modified as follows:

B. One (1) Projector

1. Acceptable Manufacturer(s)

a. Epson

1. V11HA69020

2. 4,600 Lumens

3. Projector shall have a minimum of Two (2) HDMI ports for
connectivity.

4. Projector shall have on board wireless presentation capability.

5. Contractor shall insure the projector be securely installed and
affixed to mounting system and downpipe that is structurally
attached to finished ceiling. Contractor shall supply appropriate
mount and downpipe to securely and safely extend projector to
optimal location for projection onto construction provided
whiteboard.

6. Projector shall be connected to supplied HDMI input location system receive
transmission of signal from supplied input location.

Bid ID: 3016 Communications by Design, Inc.
Addendum #1 Issued: January 15, 2024 Proprietary Information – All Rights Reserved

AD1 - 1



Section 27.41.16.2.08.B. is hereby modified as follows:

B. One (1) Projector

1. Acceptable Manufacturer(s)

a. Epson

1. V11HA69020

2. 4,600 Lumens

3. Projector shall have a minimum of Two (2) HDMI ports for
connectivity.

4. Projector shall have on board wireless presentation capability.

5. Contractor shall insure the projector be securely installed and
affixed to mounting system and downpipe that is structurally
attached to finished ceiling. Contractor shall supply appropriate
mount and downpipe to securely and safely extend projector to
optimal location for projection onto construction provided
whiteboard.

6. Projector shall be connected to supplied HDMI input location system receive
transmission of signal from supplied input location.

AD1 - 4

Section 27.41.16.2.08.D is hereby modified as follows:

D. One (1) Audio Mixer

1. Acceptable Manufacturer(s)

c. Allen and Heath

1. CQ-10B

d. Or equal

2. Mixer shall have a minimum of Sixteen (16) XLR-1/4” mic/line inputs.

3. Mixer shall have a minimum of Two (2) XLR Main outputs.

4. Mixer shall have wireless communication for remote control via iPad.

Bid ID: 3016 Communications by Design, Inc.
Addendum #1 Issued: January 15, 2024 Proprietary Information – All Rights Reserved

AD1 - 1



5. Contractor shall provide all cabling and mounting hardware to support
a fully functioning system.

AD1 - 5 Section 27.41.16.2.08.F is hereby removed.

AD1 - 6

Section 27.41.16.2.09.B. is hereby modified as follows:

A. One (1) Projector

1. Acceptable Manufacturer(s)

a. Epson

1. EB-PU2220B

2. 20,000 Lumens

3. Projector shall have a minimum of One (1) HDMI ports for
connectivity.

4. Projector shall have on board wireless presentation capability.

5. Contractor shall insure the projector be securely installed and
affixed to the wall as shown on Appendix B

6. Projector shall be connected to supplied HDMI input location
system receive transmission of signal from supplied input
location.

7. Projector shall include necessary lens full resolution image on
contractor provided projector screen described herein.

a. Distance from projector to screen, approximately fifty-five (55)
feet.

8. Projector shall include all necessary accessories and equipment
for a full resolution image on contractor provided projector screen
described herein.

9. Contractor shall provide protective cage for projector as
described herein.

AD1-7 Section 27.41.16.2.09.A. is hereby modified as follows:

Bid ID: 3016 Communications by Design, Inc.
Addendum #1 Issued: January 15, 2024 Proprietary Information – All Rights Reserved

AD1 - 1



A. One (1) Electric Retractable Projection Screen(s).

1. Acceptable Manufacturer(s)

a. Da-Lite

1. Tensioned Cosmopolitan Series

b. Or Equal.

2. Projection surface shall be One-Hundred Thirty-Three inches
(133”) diagonally.

3. Projection surface shall be Da-Lite “high contrast matte white”
or equal.

4. Shall include a Low Voltage Controller for integration contractor
provided keyed switch for projector screen control.

5. Contractor shall supply all cables and accessories for a fully
functional system.

6. Contractor shall supply all materials to mount on the wall as
specified on Appendix B.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

Bid ID: 3016 Communications by Design, Inc.
Addendum #1 Issued: January 15, 2024 Proprietary Information – All Rights Reserved

AD1 - 1


